

1807813

ARREST / NOTICE TO APPEAR
Juvenile Referral Report

1. Arrest 3. Request for Warrant
2. N.T.A. 4. Request for Capias

1 Juvenile

OBTS Number		Agency ORI Number FLO 500000		Agency Name PALM BEACH COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE		Agency Report Number (N.T.A.'s only) 06-18074773	
Charge Type: Check as many as apply: <input type="checkbox"/> 1. Felony <input type="checkbox"/> 2. Traffic Felony		<input type="checkbox"/> 3. Misdemeanor <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> 4. Traffic Misdemeanor		<input type="checkbox"/> 5. Ordinance <input type="checkbox"/> 6. Other		Weapon Seized / Type 1. Yes 2. No	
Location of Arrest (Including Name of Business) Wellesley Dr at N J Street Lake Worth FL 33460		Location of Offense (Business Name, Address) Wellesley Dr at N J Street Lake Worth FL 33460					
Date of Arrest 05/16/2018	Time of Arrest 03:15	Booking Date	Booking Time	Jail Date	Jail Time	Location of Vehicle Gardens Towing (561) 585-9272	
Name (Last, First, Middle) Macaulay Niall J		Alias (Name, DOB, Soc. Sec. #, Etc.)					
Race W - White I - American Indian B - Black O - Oriental/Asian W	Sex M	Date of Birth 09/16/1968	Height 5'11	Weight 220	Eye Color Blu	Hair Color Bald	Complexion Med
Scars, Marks, Tattoos, Unique Physical Features (Location, Type, Description)		Marital Status Married	Religion None	Indication of: Alcohol Influence <input type="checkbox"/> Y <input type="checkbox"/> N <input type="checkbox"/> Unk. Drug Influence <input type="checkbox"/> Y <input type="checkbox"/> N <input type="checkbox"/> Unk.			
Local Address (Street, Apt. Number) 2640 NE 135th St Apt 404		(City) Miami FL 33181	(State)	(Zip)	Phone	Residence Type: 1. City 2. County 3. Florida 4. Out of State 3	
Permanent Address (Street, Apt. Number)		(City)	(State)	(Zip)	Phone	Address Source FL DL	
Business Address (Name, Street)		(City)	(State)	(Zip)	Phone	Occupation Audio Engineer	
DL Number, State M240630683360		Soc. Sec. Number		INS Number	Place of Birth (City, State) Cambeltown, Scotland		Citizenship US
Co-Defendant Name (Last, First, Middle)		Race	Sex	Date of Birth	<input type="checkbox"/> 1. Arrested <input type="checkbox"/> 2. At Large <input type="checkbox"/> 3. Felony <input type="checkbox"/> 4. Misdemeanor <input type="checkbox"/> 5. Juvenile		
Co-Defendant Name (Last, First, Middle)		Race	Sex	Date of Birth	<input type="checkbox"/> 1. Arrested <input type="checkbox"/> 2. At Large <input type="checkbox"/> 3. Felony <input type="checkbox"/> 4. Misdemeanor <input type="checkbox"/> 5. Juvenile		
<input type="checkbox"/> Parent <input type="checkbox"/> Legal Custodian <input type="checkbox"/> Other:		Residence Phone					
Address (Street, Apt. Number)		(City)	(State)	(Zip)	Business Phone		
Notified by: (Name)		Date	Time	Juvenile Disposition 1. Handled/ processed within Dept. and Released. 2. TOT HRS / DYS 3. Incarcerated			
Released To: (Name)		Relationship		Date	Time		
The above address provided by <input type="checkbox"/> defendant and / or <input type="checkbox"/> defendant's parents The child and / or parent was told to keep the Juvenile Court Clerk (Phone 355-2528) informed of any change of address. <input type="checkbox"/> Yes, by: (Name) <input type="checkbox"/> No: (Reason)				School Attended		Grade	
Property Crime? <input type="checkbox"/> Yes <input type="checkbox"/> No		Description of Property		Value of Property			
Drug Activity N. N/A P. Possess		S. Sell D. Buy T. Traffic	R. Smuggle Deliver E. Use	K. Dispense/ Distribute	M. Manufacture/ Produce/ Cultivate	Z. Other	Drug Type N. N/A A. Amphetamine
Charge Description DUI		Counts 1	Domestic Violence <input type="checkbox"/> Y <input type="checkbox"/> N	Statute Violation Number 316.193(1)		Violation of ORD # US	
Drug Activity N	Drug Type N	Amount / Unit	Offense # 18074773	Warrant / Capias Number		Bond	
Charge Description		Counts	Domestic Violence <input type="checkbox"/> Y <input type="checkbox"/> N	Statute Violation Number		Violation of ORD #	
Drug Activity	Drug Type	Amount / Unit	Offense #	Warrant / Capias Number		Bond	
Charge Description		Counts	Domestic Violence <input type="checkbox"/> Y <input type="checkbox"/> N	Statute Violation Number		Violation of ORD #	
Drug Activity	Drug Type	Amount / Unit	Offense #	Warrant / Capias Number		Bond	
Charge Description		Counts	Domestic Violence <input type="checkbox"/> Y <input type="checkbox"/> N	Statute Violation Number		Violation of ORD #	
Drug Activity	Drug Type	Amount / Unit	Offense #	Warrant / Capias Number		Bond	
Location (Court Room Number, Address) PALM BEACH COUNTY COURTHOUSE CRIMINAL JUSTICE COMPLEX, 3228 GUN CLUB RD, WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33406 - PH: (561) 355-2996							
Court Date and Time Month June Day 7 Year 2018 Time 08:30 AM <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> PM							
I AGREE TO APPEAR AT THE TIME AND PLACE DESIGNATED TO ANSWER THE OFFENSE CHARGED OR TO PAY THE FINE SUBSCRIBED. I UNDERSTAND THAT SHOULD I WILLFULLY FAIL TO APPEAR BEFORE THE COURT AS REQUIRED BY THIS NOTICE TO APPEAR, THAT I MAY BE HELD IN CONTEMPT OF COURT AND A WARRANT FOR MY ARREST SHALL BE ISSUED							
Signature of Defendant (or Juvenile and Parent /Custodian)				Date Signed 05/16/2018			
HOLD for other Agency Name:		Signature of Arresting Officer X		Name Verification (Printed by Arrestee)			
<input type="checkbox"/> Dangerous <input type="checkbox"/> Suicidal <input type="checkbox"/> Resisted Arrest <input type="checkbox"/> Other:		Name of Arresting Officer (Print) Inv. J. Schneider		I.D. # 8501		(PRINT)	
Intake Deputy		I.D. #	Pouch #	Transporting Officer Inv. J. Schneider		ID # 8501	
				Agency PBSO		PAGE 1 OF 1	
Witness here if subject signed with an "X"							

DISTRIBUTION: WHITE - COURT COPY GREEN - STATE ATTORNEY YELLOW - AGENCY PINK - AGENCY BLUE - DEFENDANT (N.T.A.'S ONLY)

SCANNED
MAY 17 2018

D.U.I. PROBABLE CAUSE AFFIDAVIT

ON THE 16 DAY OF May 20 18, AT 02:30 AM PM
SUBJECT: Macaulay Niall J CASE NUMBER: 18074773

AGENCY: PALM BEACH COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE ARRESTING OFFICER: Inv. J. Schneider

PERSONAL CONTACT

DRIVING PATTERN: ACTUAL PHYSICAL CONTROL (PHYSICAL EVIDENCE OR STATEMENTS PUTTING DEF. BEHIND WHEEL OF VEHICLE)

A black Mazda 3 had been sitting at the intersection of Wellesley Drive at North J Street for a considerable amount of time a citizen had called it in as a suspicious vehicle. Deputy Goodman #26786 responded to the scene where he observed the vehicle stationary on North J Street facing north approximately 15 feet south of Wellesley Dr which is a T intersection. As he was approaching the vehicle it began to move forward through the stop sign, through the intersection, crossing through the intersection and directly into a tree. The vehicle sustained front end damages but the tree appeared unharmed. At this time Deputy Goodman made contact with the driver and while speaking with him became concerned for his ability to driver a motor vehicle. I was then contacted to perform field sobriety tasks to determine if he was impaired. See D/S Goodman's supplemental PC for his observations of the driver.

OBSERVATION OF DRIVER:

On my arrival the driver, Niall Macaulay, was sitting on the curb next to his vehicle. After conversing with D/S Goodman I approached him and began to ask him questions. He answered how he had ended up striking the tree and while conversing with him I noticed the distinct odor of a unknown alcoholic beverage coming from his breath and person. A also noted his speech was very slurred and he seemed to have difficulty in recalling information and answering simple questions regarding the crash. Due to these observations I requested he stand to perform field sobriety tasks to determine his ability to operate a motor vehicle safely. While doing so he seemed unsteady on his feet and stumbled. He walked to the front of my patrol vehicle where I positioned him for field sobriety tasks.

DRIVER'S STATEMENTS:

I was coming from an establishment.

ODORS:

Distinct and obvious odor of a unknown alcoholic beverage coming from his breath and person.

GENERAL OBSERVATIONS

SPEECH: Slurred

ATTITUDE: Cooperative

CLOTHING: Red shirt, black pants brown shoes

MEDICAL/OTHER: Stated None

STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY OF PALM BEACH

Inv. J. Schneider

(Signature of Arresting/Investigative Officer)

The foregoing instrument was sworn to or affirmed and subscribed before me this 16 day of May 20 18 by Inv. J. Schneider

(Print name of Arresting/Investigative Officer), who is personally known to me and/or produced identification. Type of identification produced KNOWN

Notary Public, Clerk of Court, Officer (F.S.S 117.10)



Samantha Palmer
Commission # FF172377
Expires: OCT 28, 2018
BONDED THRU
1ST FLORIDA NOTARY, LLC

SCANNED
MAY 17 2018

ROADSIDE TASKS

HORIZONTAL GAZE NYSTAGMUS:

- LT EYE-LACK OF SMOOTH PURSUIT
- RT EYE-LACK OF SMOOTH PURSUIT
- LT EYE-DISTINCT & SUSTAINED NYSTAGMUS AT MAX. DEVIATION
- RT EYE-DISTINCT & SUSTAINED NYSTAGMUS AT MAX. DEVIATION
- LT- EYE-ONSET OF NYSTAGMUS PRIOR TO 45 DEGREES
- RT- EYE-ONSET OF NYSTAGMUS PRIOR TO 45 DEGREES

Other Observations:

Vertical nystagmus not present. Lack of convergence present. Distinct and continuous sway while standing stationary. Also had to be reminded to watch the stimulus without moving his head.

WALK & TURN:

Unable to maintain the instructional position. Upon starting the task he took too many steps (10) both forward and back. He stepped off the line numerous times, raised his arms for balance, and stopped walking.

ONE LEG STAND:

Distinct and continuous sway while standing stationary. After stating he understood the instructions he once again needed them explained. While performing this task he was unable to keep his foot elevated, raised his arms for balance and counted improperly by starting over contrary to instruction.

FINGER TO NOSE:

Distinct and continuous sway while standing stationary. Performing this task he held his finger to his nose on every command contrary to instruction, utilized the wrong hand on right five and left six.

ROMBERG ALPHABET:

Distinct and continuous sway while standing stationary. Performing this task he had to be reminded numerous times to keep his eyes closed. He was unable to successfully complete the alphabet.

BREATH TEST RESULTS: 1) .180 2) .175 3) 4)

STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY OF PALM BEACH

Inv. J. Schneider

(Signature of Arresting/Investigative Officer)

The foregoing instrument was sworn to be affirmed and subscribed before me this 16 day of May 2018 by Inv. J. Schneider

(Print name of Arresting/Investigative Officer), who is personally known to me and/or produced identification. Type of identification produced Known

Samantha Palmer
Notary Public, Clerk of Court, Officer (F.S.S 117.10)



Samantha Palmer
Commission # FT 172317
Expires: OCT 28, 2018
BONDED THRU
1ST FLORIDA NOTARY, LLC

SCANNED
MAY 17 2018

OBTS Number		PROBABLE CAUSE AFFIDAVIT			1. Arrest 3. Request For Warrant 2. N.T.A. 4. Request For Capias		1	Juvenile	N	
Agency ORI Number FLO 5 0 0 0 0 0		Agency Name PALM BEACH COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE			Agency Report Number 08		18074773			
Charge Type Check as many as apply:		<input type="checkbox"/> 1. Felony <input type="checkbox"/> 2. Traffic Felony <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> 3. Misdemeanor <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> 4. Traffic Misdemeanor		<input type="checkbox"/> 5. Ordinance <input type="checkbox"/> 6. Other		Special Notes				
Defendant Name (Last, First, Middle) MACAULAY		NIALL		MACDOUGAL		Race W	Sex M	Date of Birth 09/16/1968		
Charge DUI		Charge		Charge		Charge				
Victim Name (Last, First, Middle)		Race		Sex		Date of Birth				
Local Address (Street, Apt. Number)		City		State		Zip		Phone		Address Source
Business Address (Street, Apt. Number)		City		State		Zip		Phone		Occupation
The undersign swears that he/she has just and reasonable grounds to believe, and does believe that the above named Defendant committed the following violation of law. The person taken into custody...										
<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> committed the below acts in my presence.										
<input type="checkbox"/> confessed to admitting to the below facts										
<input type="checkbox"/> was observed by _____ who told that he/she saw the arrested person commit the below acts.										
<input type="checkbox"/> was found to have committed the below acts, resulting from (described) investigation.										
On the 16th day of MAY 20 18 at 0244 <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> AM <input type="checkbox"/> PM										

On 5/16/2018 at 0228 hours I arrived at the 300 block of Wellesly Drive in the City of Lake Worth, Florida located in Palm Beach County reference a suspicious vehicle parked at the intersection of Wellesly Dr. and N J St.

Prior to my arrival I was advised that there was an unknown color vehicle parked with the lights on not moving for at least forty five minutes. Upon my arrival I observed a black, four door hatchback sedan parked and sitting stationary on N J St. I observed from a distance to see if perhaps the vehicle would drive away. After several minutes of observation, the vehicle remained stationary. All of a sudden, the vehicle started to drive forward northbound towards Wellesly. I assumed that the driver would make a left or right turn and go about their business. I observed the vehicle travel strait forward at a slow rate of speed until it came to rest after colliding with the side walk and two small palm trees. I immediately rushed to the vehicle to ascertain the status of the driver. Upon coming to the driver's side window I observed a bald, white male wearing glasses staring straight forward. I attempted to open the door and realized that it was locked. I called to the driver, announced myself as a Deputy Goodman with the Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office and exclaimed loudly, in order for the driver to hear me for him to open the window. The driver, who would later be identified via his Florida Driver's License as NIALL,JOHN MACDOUGAL,MACAULAY turned towards me with slow, exaggerated movements and stared at me.

I again repeated for the driver to open the door and waited. I watched as Niall put the vehicle into park and started to lower the windows one by one, first the passenger side rear, then the drivers side rear, then the passenger side front and finally the driver's side front. As soon as the driver's side window was lowered I opened the door and assisted Niall from the passenger compartment of the vehicle. I immediately asked him if he was OK to which I received no response. I observed that Niall was extremely unsteady on his feet and was swaying back and forth in an attempt to maintain his balance. Niall's movements appeared slow and exaggerated as he looked around, seemingly staring at nothing. I asked Niall if he had a driver's license and he said "yes". As he spoke I smelled the strong and obvious odor of an unknown alcoholic beverage emanating from his person. I asked Niall where his license was and he attempted to put his hand in his pocket. I told Niall not to reach for it as I would remove it for him and he continued to attempt to place his hands into his pockets. I next told Niall that I would like him to sit on the curb while we waited. Niall looked around, appeared confused and displayed that he was unable to follow simple instructions. I asked Niall where he had been heading and he responded and told me that he was just trying to park. Due to my suspicions based upon the above evidence that Niall was impaired, I requested the assistance of a DUI unit. I assisted Niall to the curb where we both waited for the arrival of DUI investigator Schneider ID #9501.

This is a supplement to the original report.

The foregoing instrument was sworn to and affirmed before me this 18th day of MAY 20 18 by: 2678C

D/S JOSHUA SCHNEIDER ID #8501
Name of Notary Public / Clerk of Court / Officer (F.S.S. 117.00)

D/S L GOODMAN
Name of Arresting/Investigating Officer

[Signature]
Signature of Notary Public / Clerk of Court / Officer (F.S.S. 117.00)

[Signature]
Signature of Arresting/Investigating Officer

Page
of

NOT A CERTIFIED COPY

SCANNED
MAY 17 2018

SUBJECT: Morawitz, Niall CASE NUMBER: 18 074773

IMPLIED CONSENT FOR DUI IN A MOTOR VEHICLE

NOTE: READ ONLY THE PARAGRAPH APPLICABLE TO THE TYPE OF TEST YOU ARE REQUESTING.

I am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your BREATH for the purpose of determining its alcohol content.
-OR-

I am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your URINE for the purpose of detecting the presence of chemical or controlled substances.
-OR-

I am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your BLOOD for the purpose of detecting its alcohol content and the presence of chemical or controlled substances.

NOTE: READ ONLY IF THE SUBJECT DOES NOT COMPLY WITH YOUR REQUEST.

I am _____ of the _____

If you fail to submit to the test I have requested of you, your privilege to operate a motor vehicle will be suspended for a period of one (1) year for a first refusal, or eighteen (18) months if your privilege has been previously suspended as a result of a refusal to submit to a lawful test of your breath, urine or blood. Additionally, if you refuse to submit to the test I have requested of you and if your driving privilege has been previously suspended for a prior refusal to submit to a lawful test of your breath, urine or blood, you will be committing a misdemeanor. Refusal to submit to the test I have requested of you is admissible into evidence in any criminal proceeding.

SUBJECT'S SIGNATURE: (X) _____

CONSTITUTIONAL WARNINGS

I AM REQUIRED TO WARN YOU BEFORE YOU MAKE ANY STATEMENTS THAT YOU HAVE THE FOLLOWING RIGHTS:

1. You have the right to remain silent and not answer any questions.
2. Any statement must be freely and voluntarily given.
3. You have the right to the presence of a lawyer of your choice before you make any statement and during any questioning.
4. If you cannot afford a lawyer, you are entitled to the presence of a court appointed lawyer before you make any statements and during any questioning.
5. If at any time during the interview you do not wish to answer any questions, you are privileged to remain silent.
6. I can make no threats or promises to induce you to make a statement. This must be of your own free will.
7. Any statement can and will be used against you in a court of law.

SUSPECT'S SIGNATURE: (X) Reard on Camera **SCANNED**
MAY 17 2018



PRISONER RELEASE CHECKLIST

This checklist is to be completed and attached to each booking card processed for release from custody. **All sections must be initialed with ID # listed, before subject can be released, indicating affirmatively that the statement is accurate and the function has been completed. All inconsistencies should be resolved via the Release Supervisor and noted.**

Inmate Name: Macaulay Naall

1. All court minutes are up to date. Case numbers, booking numbers, bond information, etc. have been noted and match the original booking numbers and information.
2. A PALMS check has been completed, reviewed, cleared and initialed on booking card.
3. NCIC / FCIC have been checked (if being released 24 hours or more after booking).
4. Medical clearance has been received (if being released 24 hours or more after booking).
5. The booking system has been checked for any **HOLDS, DNA**, or In-Custody bookings that may not be attached. It's been verified that an **Intake/Release Supervisor** has removed any holds (and it's noted in booking system and initialed on the booking card).
6. All information on the bond (if posted) is correct and coincides with the booking card information.
7. All release forms have been signed. All information has been transferred accurately to any transmittal forms. All paperwork has been distributed as required.
8. The fingerprint slip is attached and matches the subject being released.
9. The physical features / descriptors and signature of the inmate brought to Release have been compared and match those of the Booking Card and Property Sheet of the subject to be released. Wristband information (picture, jacket number, name, etc.) match the booking photo and corresponding information.
10. The release questions (DOB, address, social security number, etc.) listed in Release manual have been asked of the subject in Release and match the booking card.
11. The inmate has received and signed for all property.
12. Rapid identification completed.
13. The SID # from the Rapid ID results is entered into IMACS.

NA
 JH
 JH
 JH
 JH
 NA
 JH
 JH
 JH
 JH
 JH
 JH
 JH

The following is applicable to any subject with a DOC hold or sentence of 1 year and 1 day or more, even if the subject has been time served. Enter "N/A" and initial if not applicable.

14. Subject has been cleared by Classification's Population Control Office for release.

Date: 5/16/18 Time: 11:35

Deputy Name / ID: Robinson 5567 Deputy Signature: [Signature]



Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office – Arrests Only

	X	Florida State Statute	Description	Page Number(s)
I/E Exemptions	<input type="checkbox"/>	119.071(2)(d)	Surveillance techniques, procedures and personnel; inventory of law enforcement resources, policies or plans pertaining to mobilization deployment or tactical operations.	
	<input type="checkbox"/>	943.053, 943.0525	NCIC/FCIC/FBI and in-state FDLE/DOC.	
	<input type="checkbox"/>	119.071(4)(c)	Undercover personnel.	
	<input type="checkbox"/>	119.071(2)(f)	Confidential informants (CIs).	
	<input type="checkbox"/>	119.071(2)(e)	Confession.	
Public Info. Exemptions	<input type="checkbox"/>	985.04(1)	Juvenile offender records.	
	<input type="checkbox"/>	119.071(h)(i)	Assets of a crime victim.	
	<input type="checkbox"/>	395.3025(7)(a), 456.057(7)(a)	Medical information.	
	<input type="checkbox"/>	394.4615(7)	Mental health information.	
	<input type="checkbox"/>	119.071(4)(d)(2)(a)	Home address, telephone, Social Security number, date of birth, or photos of active/former LE personnel, spouses, and children.	
Florida Rules of Judicial Administration 2.420 (Rule of 23)	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	(iii) 119.0714(1)(i)-(j), (2)(a)-(e)	Social Security, bank account, charge, debit, and credit card numbers.	2
	<input type="checkbox"/>	(viii) 394.4615(7)	Clinical records under the Baker Act.	
	<input type="checkbox"/>	(xii) 741.30(3)(b)	The victim's address in a domestic violence action on petitioner's request.	
	<input type="checkbox"/>	(xiii) 119.071(2)(h), 119.0714(1)(h)	Protected information regarding victims of child abuse or sexual offenses.	
	<input type="checkbox"/>		Choose an item.	
	<input type="checkbox"/>		Choose an item.	
	<input type="checkbox"/>		Choose an item.	
	<input type="checkbox"/>		Choose an item.	
Other	<input type="checkbox"/>		Other:	
	<input type="checkbox"/>		Other:	

REVIEW COMPLETED BY

Booking Number: 2018016451	Date: 05/17/2018
	Specialist Name/ID: D.Beavers

SCANNED
 MAY 17 2018

WITNESS LIST

CASE NUMBER: 18074773

ARRESTING OFFICER: Inv. J. Schneider

ADDRESS: 3228 Gun Club Rd West Palm Beach FL 33406

PHONE NUMBERS (HOME): _____ (WORK) 561 762-4714

CAN TESTIFY TO: Crash and DUI Investigation

NAME: D/S Goodman #26786

ADDRESS: 3228 Gun Club Rd West Palm Beach FL 33406

PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) _____ (WORK) 561 688 3000

CAN TESTIFY TO: Initial approach and driver interaction

NAME: D/S Miranda #26971

ADDRESS: 3228 Gun Club Rd West Palm Beach FL 33406

PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) _____ (WORK) 561 688 3000

CAN TESTIFY TO: Driver interaction

NAME: _____

ADDRESS _____

PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) 0 _____ (WORK) 0

CAN TESTIFY TO: _____

NAME: _____

ADDRESS _____

PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) _____ (WORK) _____

CAN TESTIFY TO: _____

NAME: _____

ADDRESS _____

PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) _____ (WORK) _____

CAN TESTIFY TO: _____

NAME: _____

ADDRESS _____

PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) _____ (WORK) _____

CAN TESTIFY TO: _____

NAME: _____

ADDRESS _____

PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) _____ (WORK) _____

CAN TESTIFY TO: _____

NAME: _____

ADDRESS _____

PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) _____ (WORK) _____

CAN TESTIFY TO: _____

NAME: _____

ADDRESS _____

PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) _____ (WORK) _____

CAN TESTIFY TO: _____

NAME: _____

ADDRESS _____

PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) _____ (WORK) _____

CAN TESTIFY TO: _____

